ANNOUNCING THE 2025

SCCCW GOLDEN ROSE AWARD



THE SOUTH CAROLINA COUNCIL OF CATHOLIC WOMEN An affiliate of the National Council of Catholic Women "Women of Faith, Women of Action"

The South Carolina Council of Catholic Women, with the blessing of Bishop Jacques Fabre-Jeune, will present the SCCCW Golden Rose Award to an exceptional young woman in the Diocese of Charleston this year. In collaboration with the National Council of Catholic Women, this new annual award will recognize a young woman between the ages of fourteen and eighteen who exemplifies the mission of the NCCW through her spirituality, leadership, and acts of service.

Nomination packets are being sent to Pastors, Directors of Religious Education, and Youth Ministers throughout the Diocese, asking them to nominate a young lady from their parish or school (Catholic, public, or home) to receive this special award. There are many programs that promote academic or athletic abilities. The SCCCW Golden Rose Award was established to recognize and promote the value of young Catholic women who are making a difference in today's world, one good deed at a time.

The recipient will be selected by a committee based on established criteria. She will be recognized by SCCCW and will receive a Golden Rose pin, certificate, and a NCCW junior membership. With her permission, she shall be nominated by SCCCW for the NCCW Golden Rose Award.

Thank you in advance for helping SCCCW recognize the good works of a young lady in your parish. Please refer to the attached pages for information on criteria for the award and how you can nominate a young woman for the SCCCW Golden Rose Award.